mortgage related investment securities by $62.3 million. The risk profile after
these actions is shown in the Net Portfolio Value table in the next section of
the prospectus.

   Net Interest Income Simulation.  We use a simulation model to monitor
interest rate risk.  This model reports the net interest income at risk
primarily under two different interest rate environments.  Specifically, an
analysis is performed of changes in net interest income assuming changes in
interest rates, both up and down 100, 200 and 300 basis points from current
rates over the one year time period following the current financial statement.

   37

Edgar Filing: CHARTER FINANCIAL CORP/GA - Form S-1/A

42

   The table below sets forth, as of March 31, 2001, the estimated changes in
net interest portfolio value that would result from a 300 basis point change in
interest rates over the applicable twelve-month period.

   Change   Net Portfolio Value   Post Shock
   In Rates   $ Amount   $ Change   % Change   Capital Ratio
--------------   -----------   -----------   ------------  ----------------
   (Dollars in thousands)

   +300 bp   $ 216,403   $ (36,270)   (14.35)%   24.77%
   +200 bp   228,139   (24,534)   (9.71)%   25.55%
   +100 bp   239,586   (13,087)   (5.18)%   26.26%
   0 bp   252,673   -   - %   27.08%
   -100 bp   254,499   1,826   0.72%   26.84%
   -200 bp   244,617   (8,056)   (3.19)%   25.66%
   -300 bp   235,366   (17,307)   (6.85)%   24.51%

   The net portfolio value is the capital, the excess of assets over
liabilities, after all assets and liabilities are marked to market.  The net
portfolio value decreases as interest rates increase because our fixed rate
assets with long maturities decline in value while our liabilities generally
have adjustable rates and therefore do not increase in value with the combined
result of a reduction of net portfolio value.  At March 31, 2001, fixed rate
investment and mortgage securities comprised of $148.7 million or 48.03% of our
total portfolio of investment and mortgage securities of $313.0 million.  We do